
Country Person Organisation Telephone Address e-mail 

Member States
Austria Alois Michner Bundesministerium für Wirtschaft, Familie und Jugend (+)43.1711.005.775 Stubenring 1, A-1011 Vienna alois.michner@bmwfj.gv.at 

Belgium D. de Vos Agence pour la simplification administrative (+)02289 0068 dominique.devos@premier.fed.be 

Bulgaria Julia Tsanova Ministry of Transport, Information Technologies and 
Communications

(+)359 2 949 2227 9 Dyakon Ignatiy Str., 1000 Sofia jtsanova@mtitc.government.bg

Cyprus Marianna Charilaou Public Administration and Personnel Dept, Ministry of 
Finance

(+) 357.2260.1523/(+) 
357.2266.0596

Michalaki Karaoli, 1443 Nicosia mcharilaou@papd.mof.gov.cy

Czech Rep. Jaroslav Svoboda Section Informatics, Dpt of Public Administration 
Informatics

(+)420 974 816 516 Czech Republic. Namesti Hrdinu 3, 140 
21 Praha 4

jsvoboda@mvcr.cz

Denmark Michala Høg Daimar National IT- and Telecom Agency, Deputy Head of 
Division,LLM

(+45) 35 45 02 74 Holsteinsgade 63, 2100 Copenhagen Ø mid@itst.dk

Estonia Sandra Mikli Ministry of Justice - Adviser of Public Law Division (+)372 620 8245 sandra.mikli@just.ee

Finland Antti Eskola Ministry of Employment and the Economy's (MEE) (+)358.10.606.000 P.O. Box 32, 00023 Government 
Finland

antti.eskola@sci.fi

France Alexandre Quintard 
Kaigre

Etalab, data.gouv.fr, Secrétariat Général du 
Gouvernement

(+)33.1.53.58.95.15 20 avenue de Ségur, 75007 Paris alexandre.quintard@pm.gouv.fr

Germany Juliette Melzow Bundesministerium für Wirtschaft und Technologie (+)49.30.18.615.6029 Scharnhorststrasse 34-37 D-10115 
Berlin

juliette.melzow@bmwi.bund.de

Greece K. Angeletopoulou Min. of the Interior, Public Administration and 
Decentralisation, General Secretary of Public 
Administration and E-government

(+30) 210 339 3443 4th floor, office 417, V. Sofias 15, 
10674 Athens, Greece

k.ageleto@ypes.gov.gr 
Hungary Gábor Csiszér Ministry of National Development - Dpt of electronic 

communications, postal services and information 
society

(+)36.1.795.3078 H-1011 Budapest, Iskola utca 13. gabor.csiszer@nfm.gov.hu

Ireland John Dolan Min. of Finance Room 81 Landsdowne House, Dublin 4 John.Dolan@finance.gov.ie 

Italy Orietta Maizza Presidency of the Council of Ministers (+)39.06.84563447 Via Po 14-00198 Roma o.maizza@governo.it
o.maizza@palazzochigi.it

Latvia Toms Celmillers Ministry of Environment Protection and Regional 
Development

(+)37167770305 toms.celmillers@varam.gov.lv

Lithuania K. Andrijauskas ISDC under Government (+)370.5 2663 852 Gedimino 11, LT-2039 Vilnius k.andrijauskas@ivpk.lt
Luxembourg M. Fettes Ministère d’Etat, attaché présidence (+352) 4782111 4 Rue de la Congrégation, L-1352 Lux. jeff.fettes@me.etat.lu

Malta J. Fenech Director, EU Affairs  - Office of PM (+)356.2299.6758 Valletta CMR 02 Malta joseph.a.fenech@gov.mt

Contact persons for the implementation of the directive 



Netherlands Imke Arts-Vrijling Ministry of the Interior PO Box 20011, NL-2500 EA The 
Hague

Imke.Vrijling@minbzk.nl

Netherlands Kees Keuzenkamp Ministry of the Interior PO Box 20011, NL-2500 EA The 
Hague

kees.keuzenkamp@minbzk.nl

Poland W. Wiewiórowski Ministry of the Interior, Dyrektor, departament 
Informatyzacji

(+)48.226.015535  ul. Domaniewska 36/38, 02-672 
Warszawa

di@mswia.gov.pl

Portugal João Ricardo 
Vasconcelos

AMA - Agency for the Public Services Reform, 
Presidency of the Council of Ministers

(+)351.21.723.12.00 Rua Abranches Ferrão, 10 3ème G joao.vasconcelos@ama.pt

Romania Iuliana Chetraru Ministry of Communications and Information 
Technology

(+)40.21.311.41.17 14 Libertatii Street, 5th District,050706 
Bucharest

iuliana.chetraru@mcti.ro

Slovakia Viera Gaschova Ministry of Justice (+)421 2 59 353596 Zupne namestie 13, 813 11 Bratislava vierka.bacova@justice.sk

Slovenia N. Coz Ministry of Public Administration (+)386.1.4788.758 Trzaska 21, SI-1000 Ljubljana nina.coz@gov.si
Spain Pérez Galindo Rafael Ministerio de Industria, Turismo y comercio (+)34 91 3461544 c/ Capitán Haya, 41 Pta. 6e Despacho 

6.10 28020 Madrid
rperezga@mityc.es

Sweden Gustaf Johnssen Ministry for Social Affairs SE-10333 Stockholm gustaf.johnssen@social.ministry.se

U. Kingdom J. Wretham Office of Public Sector Information +44 (0)1603 723001 St Clements House, Norwich, NR3 
1BQ

Jim.Wretham@nationalarchives.gsi.
gov.uk

EEA/EFTA
Iceland H. Arnason Office of the prime minister (+)354.545.8400 Stjórnarradshusinu vid Laekjartorg halldor.arnason@for.stjr.is
Liechtenstein Monika Jarnig EEA Co-ordination Unit (+423)236 60 40 Austrasse 79, Europark, FL-9490 

Vaduz
Monika.Jarnig@sewr.llv.li

Norway M. Bredengen Ministry of Administration and Reform, Department of IT 
Policy

(+)47.22.24.44.71 Akersg. 59, PO Box 8004 Dep. NO-
0030 Oslo

mette.bredengen@fad.dep.no 

Norway Ole Knut Løstegaard Ministry of Justice and the Police ole.knut.lostegaard@jd.dep.no
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